

## SIRCA PAINTS INDIA LIMITED

> TO, LISTING DEPARTMENT NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD. EXCHANGE PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR, PLOT NO. C/1 G-BLOCK, BANDRA-KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (E) MUMBAI – 400051.

### SUB: COMPLIANCE OF REGULATION 13(3) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATION, 2015 FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2020

#### **REF: SYMBOL-SIRCA**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

**Pursuant of Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015,** we hereby furnish the details of **Investor Grievance** for the **quarter** ended' **31.12.2020** is provided as follow:

No. of investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
No. of investor complaints received during the quarter	NIL
No. of investor complaints disposed off during the quarter	NIL
No. of investor complaints those remain unsolved at the end of quarter	NIL

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Your Faithfully, SIRCA PAINTS INDIA LIMITED (Formerly Known as Since PEWoods Coating Pvt. Ltd.) For SIRCA PAINTS Wood Coatings Pvt. Ltd.)

ChahatMahajan Company Secretary Company secretary & Compliance officer Membership No: 51255

Dated: 07/01/2021 Place: Delhi

Encl: As above



January 06, 2021

## **INVESTOR COMPLAINT CERTIFICATE**

# THIS IS TO CONFIRM THAT NO COMPLAINTS HAVE BEEN RECEIVED FROM THE SHAREHOLDERS IN RESPECT OF **SIRCA PAINTS INDIA LIMITED** DURING THE PERIOD **01.10.2020 TO 31.12.2020**.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For KFin Technologies Private Limited

Mohd Mohsin Uddin Senior Manager

KFin Technologies Private Limited (Formerly known as "Karvy Fintech Private Limited")

#### **Registered & Corporate Office**

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India, 500032. Ph: +91 40 6716 2222, 3321 1000 | https://www.kfintech.com | CIN: U72400TG2017PTC117649